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QUESTION

Can the department provide a full breakdown of COVID support packages, from the original

commitments by program, and what was actually received by businesses?

ANSWER

Funding approved/

Program

Jobs Rescue and Recovery Plan

Small Business Survival Fund
Business Hardship (Rebound Support)
Home Improvement Scheme
Business Improvement Grant
Immediate Work Grant

Business Rebound and Adaptation

Jobs First Plan

Business Saver Grant

Not-for-profit Survival Fund

Small Business Survival Grant

Small Business CX Grant

Small Business Pivot

Supply Chain Solver

Small Business Lockdown Payments
Lockdown 1

Lockdown 2

Lockdown 3

Lockdown 4

Lockdown 5

Tourism Survival and Visitation Reliant
programs

Tourism Survival Fund

Visitation Reliant Support Program

committed

$45,264,395
$305,660
$95,923,454
$10,596,878
$13,111,342
$334,213

$119,598
$35,000
$260,000
$1,556,259
$825,733
$32,683

$2,425,000
$2,257,000
$95,000
$325,000
$12,000

$3,705,000
$352,000

Funding paid

$45,234,277
$295,810
$90,922,938
$10,148,915
$12,470,602
$286,653

$116,598
$35,000
$250,000
$1,282,896
$749,943
$31,093

$2,425,000
$2,257,000
$95,000
$325,000
$12,000

$3,705,000
$352,000



