## ESTIMATES COMMITTEE Question Taken on Notice

Question Number: 7-6 Output Number: 3.1

**Date:** 21 June 2022

From: Ms Marie-Clare Boothby MLA

To: Hon Paul Kirby MLA

**Portfolio:** Business, Jobs and Training **Agency:** Industry, Tourism and Trade

**Subject:** COVID-19 business support packages

## QUESTION

Can the department provide a full breakdown of COVID support packages, from the original commitments by program, and what was actually received by businesses?

## **ANSWER**

Program	Funding approved/ committed	Funding paid
Jobs Rescue and Recovery Plan		
Small Business Survival Fund	\$45,264,395	\$45,234,277
Business Hardship (Rebound Support)	\$305,660	\$295,810
Home Improvement Scheme	\$95,923,454	\$90,922,938
Business Improvement Grant	\$10,596,878	\$10,148,915
Immediate Work Grant	\$13,111,342	\$12,470,602
Business Rebound and Adaptation	\$334,213	\$286,653
Jobs First Plan		
Business Saver Grant	\$119,598	\$116,598
Not-for-profit Survival Fund	\$35,000	\$35,000
Small Business Survival Grant	\$260,000	\$250,000
Small Business CX Grant	\$1,556,259	\$1,282,896
Small Business Pivot	\$825,733	\$749,943
Supply Chain Solver	\$32,683	\$31,093
Small Business Lockdown Payments		
Lockdown 1	\$2,425,000	\$2,425,000
Lockdown 2	\$2,257,000	\$2,257,000
Lockdown 3	\$95,000	\$95,000
Lockdown 4	\$325,000	\$325,000
Lockdown 5	\$12,000	\$12,000
<b>Tourism Survival and Visitation Reliant</b>		
programs		
Tourism Survival Fund	\$3,705,000	\$3,705,000
Visitation Reliant Support Program	\$352,000	\$352,000